ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men Pro/1/2/3

Place Bib
1 4
2 3
3 9
4 6
5 11
6 1
7 22
8 10
9 12
10 7
1 8
12 17
13 35
14 5
15 16
16 27
17 24
18 18
19 21
20 19
21 30
22 25
23 28
24 32
25 29
26 31
27 13
28 14
29 34
DNF 15
DNF 20
DNF 23
DNF 33
DNF 36

Time
0:57:42
0:58:21
0:58:31
0:58:46
0:58:48
0:59:06
1:00:45
1:00:57
1:01:16
1:01:36
1:01:44
1:01:58
1:02:06
1:02:07
1:02:25
1:03:03
1:03:18
1:03:24
1:03:34
1:03:59
1:04:50
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

14 miles

Laps First Name Last Name
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Ethan
Alexander
Eli

Mark
Roman
Robin
Scott
Berk
Bobby
Devin
Noah
Cameron
Michael
Donny
Gregory
Keenan
Michael
Harry
Colin
Kevin
Brendan
Nicholas
Ryan
Brian
Gorgi
Noah
Nicolas
Ben
Christian
Peter
William
Nathan
Ryan
Connor

DelGrosso

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

34 starters

Team
Competitive edge Racing

Scopinich-Burgel Kelly Benefits Cycling

Billings
Hewitt

Lin
Carpenter
Smith
Ozturk
Nash
Clark
Peduzzi
Scott
Marston
Green
Colby
Segenchuk
Carilli
Gordenstein
Reuter
Stewart
Mulvey
Brocato
Littlefield
Barker
Popstefanov
Hallisey
Arango
Ryan
Norvold
MacLeod
Siminski
Blais
Sarnelli
O'Brien

New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management

GREEN LINE VELO

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
L39I0ON OF LOS ANGELES

The Dirt League

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop
Endurance Threads

Pastaria Big Shark

545 Velo

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop
Battle Road Bikes

1 PVD Cycling

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte’s Bike Shop
NE DEVO

NE Cycling Experts

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop
B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop
Golden Goose Endurance

Wash & Dry Cycling

NBX Bikes

Bikeman.com

State 9 Racing
Cycle-Smart/ShiftGear
SVC/Bikeworks/URI Cycling

West Hill Shop

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management

Hold Fast Cycling

Sea Sports Cyclery and Outdoor
State 9 Racing

Valley Bike and Ski Werks

OFFICIAL

# of category starters:

City
Waterford
Concord
Newton
Boston
Concord
Norwood
Easthampton
Somerville
Raynham
Winthrop
Weston
Cambridge
Roslindale
Providence
Hyde Park
Upton
Medfield
Jamica Plain
Leeds

New Britain
Steamboat Springs
Wyoming
Saco
Ambherst
Boston
Providence
Somerville
Cambridge
Berlin
Canton

West Barnstable
Dover

East Longmeadow
Allston

State Cat2 Cat3

CT
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
RI

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
CT
CcO
RI

ME
NH
MA
RI

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA

13

N

~

10

1"

12

13

15

(3]

© o0 ~NO»

1"

The Midnight Ride
s ul

Cyclocross

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men Pro/1/2/3

Bib First

4

D O W

Ethan
Alexander
Eli

Mark
Roman
Robin
Scott
Berk
Bobby
Devin
Noah
Cameron
Michael
Donny
Gregory
Keenan
Michael
Harry
Colin
Kevin
Brendan
Nicholas
Ryan
Brian
Gorgi
Noah
Nicolas
Ben
Christian
Peter
William
Nathan
Ryan
Connor

Last
DelGrosso
Scopinich-Burgel
Billings
Hewitt

Lin
Carpenter
Smith
Ozturk
Nash
Clark
Peduzzi
Scott
Marston
Green
Colby
Segenchuk
Carilli
Gordenstein
Reuter
Stewart
Mulvey
Brocato
Littlefield
Barker
Popstefanov
Hallisey
Arango
Ryan
Norvold
MacLeod
Siminski
Blais
Sarnelli
O'Brien

Lap Report

Midnight Ride of CX

September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

Cyclocross

The Midnight Ride
s ol

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta Lap 8 Rank Delta Lap9 Rank Delta

6:14
6:16
6:23
6:25
6:24
7:06
6:26
6:34
6:26
6:34
6:37
6:34
6:47
8:36
6:47
6:48
7:06
6:44
6:51
7:10
7:06
7:02
7:16
717
7:07
714
10:14
6:42
7:36

6:57

SoNsEBad oo NRanwn

N =2WNNNDN=2NDN
ONOUIWNO® OO PN

18

6:14
6:19
6:32
6:30
6:31
6:22
6:29
6:34
6:34
6:53
6:35
6:39
6:48
6:46
6:42
6:48
7:03
6:44
6:53
6:54
7:02
6:56
7:03
7:07
6:58
717
6:55
6:52
7:58

7:00

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

-

24

(0:04)

6:21
6:28
6:31
6:31
6:31
6:29
6:32
6:42
6:47
6:37
7:02
6:46
6:55
6:48
6:47
7:00
6:59
6:48
6:58
7:00
7:06
7:06
713
715
712
7:20
6:57
7:08
8:21

7:07

24

(0:07)
(0:09)
0:01
(0:01)
0:01

(0:07)

6:26
6:34
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:29
6:45
6:40
6:47
6:42
6:48
6:54
6:55
6:39
6:56
7:01
6:59
6:57
7:03
7:05
7:07
7:05
719
7:16
7:30
7:22
6:56
7:22
8:19
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13
14

15
19
18
17
20
21
23
22
25
24
28
26
16
27
29

(0:05) 6:30
(0:06)  6:29
0:02  6:41
0:02  6:41
0:01  6:42
0:00 6:28
(0:13)  6:47
0:01  6:51
0:01 6:54
(0:04)  6:57
0:14  6:51
(0:08)  7:00
(0:00)  6:51
0:09 6:43
(0:08) 6:55
(0:01)  7:07
0:00 6:58
(0:10)  6:53
(0:04)  7:07
(0:05)  7:03
0:01)  7:11
0:01  7:12
(0:07) 7:13
(0:00) 7:15
(0:18) 7:25
(0:02) 7:26
0:01  7:47
(0:14) 10:56
0:02 9:06
OFFICIAL

w

28

(0:03)
0:05
(0:13)
(0:11)
(0:12)
0:01
(0:02)
(0:10)
(0:07)
(0:15)
(0:03)
(0:05)
0:04
(0:04)
0:01
(0:06)
0:01
0:04
(0:04)
0:02
(0:04)
(0:07)
0:06
0:01
0:04
(0:04)
(0:21)
(3:34)
(0:46)

6:30
6:33
6:31
6:31
6:30
6:32
6:47
6:53
6:55
6:56
6:50
6:57
6:57
6:39
7:04
7:01
7:01
8:09
7:07
7:06
717
7:26
717
717
7:35
7:26
713
9:00
9:11

N

(0:01)
(0:04)
0:11
0:10
0:12

6:34
6:44
6:25
6:32
6:29
6:30
6:54
6:55
6:54
6:52
6:54
7:06
7:01
6:36
7:07
7:04
7:00
7:06
715
7:06
715
7:25
7:26
7:22
7:30
7:25
7:07
8:18
8:41

(0:03)
(0:11)
0:06
(0:01)
0:01
0:02
(0:07)
(0:03)
0:02
0:05
(0:04)
(0:09)
(0:04)
0:03
(0:03)
(0:02)
0:01
1:03
(0:09)
(0:00)
0:02
0:01
(0:09)
(0:05)
0:05
0:01
0:05
0:42
0:30

6:32
6:24
6:26
6:30
6:34
6:32
7:01
6:52
6:52
6:58
7:03
7:03
7:02
6:43
7:02
6:55
7:05
6:59
711
7:09
7:21
7:46
7:20
7:28
7:25
7:32
7:03
8:09
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0:02
0:20
(0:01)
0:02
(0:04)
(0:02)
(0:06)
0:03
0:01
(0:06)
(0:10)
0:02
(0:01)
(0:07)
0:05
0:08
(0:05)
0:07
0:04
(0:03)
(0:06)
(0:21)
0:06
(0:06)
0:05
(0:07)
0:04
0:09

6:21
6:33
6:32
6:37
6:39
6:37
7:04
6:56
7:07
7:07
7:02
6:58
6:51
6:35
7:05
719
7:08
7:04
7:10
7:26
7:27
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0:10
(0:09)
(0:06)
(0:07)
(0:05)
(0:05)
(0:03)
(0:04)
(0:15)
(0:10)
0:01
0:06
0:11
0:08



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women Pro/1/2/3

Place Bib
40
41
42
44
43
51
48
46
53
47
55
50
54
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:44:17
0:44:24
0:44:41
0:45:05
0:45:07
0:46:32
0:46:42
0:46:57
0:47:24
0:48:00
0:50:21
0:50:56
lapped

Laps
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Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

9.6 miles 13 starters
First Name Last Name Team
Emily Curley Fast Splits
Elena Svenstrup AP-CCB Junior development
Danielle Power Fast Splits
Schuyler  Hagge GMCX

Kim Coleman
Marigan Bishop
Veronica  Hudacek

Kelly Enos
Kelsey McGinnis
Sarah Hagge
Tania Gregory
Anna OLeary

Stephanie Makoujy

Green Mountain CX

Bikeman.com

BikeReg | Share Coffee

Endurance Threads
Bikeworks/Swansea Velo

First Stop Bike Shop

Salty Women Off-Road Bicycle Team
Riverside Cycle

Freeport Frameworks

OFFICIAL

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross

# of category starters: 9
City State Cat 3
Waltham MA
Tiverton RI 1
Walpole MA
Plymouth VT 2
Williston VT
Saco ME 3
Farmington CT
Rochester MA 4
North Dartmouth MA 5
Plymouth VT 6
Eliot ME 7
Manchester MA 8
Portland ME 9

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



Midnight Ride of CX o et i
September 14, 2025 e
Bolton Fairgrounds

ATWOOD
RACING

SERW‘CES Lancaster, MA
Cyclocross

Women Pro/1/2/3 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
40 Emily Curley 7:23 3 7:23 2 (0:00) 7:22 2 0:01 7:31 2 (0:09) T7:25 3 0:06 7:13 1 0:12
41 Elena Svenstrup 7:22 1 7:23 3 (0:01) 7:23 3 001 7:31 1 (0:08) 7:25 1 0:06 7:21 2 0:.04
42 Danielle Power 7:23 4 7:23 1 0:00 7:22 1 0:01 7:31 3 (0:09) T7:25 2 0:06 7:37 5 (0:12)
44 Schuyler Hagge 7:22 2 7:26 4 (0:04) 7:34 5 (0:08) 7:33 4 0:02 7:39 5 (0:06) 7:31 3 0:08
43 Kim Coleman 7:23 5 7:29 5 (0:05) 7:31 4 (0:02) 7:34 5 (0:03) 7:39 4 (0:05) 7:32 4 007
51 Marigan Bishop 7:36 6 7:41 6 (0:05) T7:49 8 (0:08) 7:49 7  (0:00) 747 6 0:02 7:50 6 (0:03)
48 Veronica Hudacek 7:43 8 7:43 7 0:00 7:40 6 0:03 7:48 6 (0:08) 7:55 8 (0:06) 7:52 7 0:03
46 Kelly Enos 747 10 748 10 (0:01) 7:49 7 (0:01) 7:50 8 (0:01) 7:50 7 (0:00) 7:53 8 (0:03)
53 Kelsey McGinnis 7:38 7 7:46 9 (0:08) 800 10 (0:14) 7:54 9 0:06 8:00 9 (0:06) 8:06 9 (0:07)
47 Sarah Hagge 7:47 9 7:44 8 0:04 7:51 9 (0:07) 810 10 (0:19) 815 10 (0:06) 8:13 10 0:02
55 Tania Gregory 809 12 825 12 (0:16) 8:31 11 (0:06) 8:16 11 0:15 820 11 (0:03) 839 11 (0:19)
50 Anna OLeary 758 11 820 11 (0:22) 837 12 (0:17) 827 12 0:09 844 12 (0:17) 850 12 (0:07)
54 Stephanie Makoujy 8:13 13 825 13 (0:13) 857 13 (0:31) 9:23 13 (0:26) 10:03 13 (0:40)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Men 3/4

Place Bib Time
1 82 0:40:59 6
2 80 0:41:01 6
3 85 0:41:01 6
4 88 04153 6
5 165 0:42:06 6
6 84 0:42:28 6
7 83 0:42:31 6
8 81 04240 6
9 91 0:42:51 6
10 95 04257 6
1 94 0:43:21 6
12 89 04329 6
13 86 0:43:36 6
14 96 0:43:41 6
15 92 044:16 6
16 87 04446 6
17 99 04454 6
18 109 04552 6
19 90 046:14 6
20 97 0:46:27 6
21 107 0:46:39 6
22 101 04730 6
23 180 0:48:.05 6
24 100 04844 6
25 98 0:48:51 6
26 106 lapped 5
27 104 lapped 5

DNF 103

DNF 102

DNF 105

9.6 miles

Blue
Ben
Nathan
Alec
Connor
Connor
Asa
Nathaniel
Isaac
Tyler
James
Brian
Nathaniel
Reese
Michael
Eamon
Travis
Parker
Karl
Eugene
Tyler
Michael
Mark
Keven
Drew
Grant
Skyler
David
Stephen
Lucas

Laps First Name Last Name

Muir
Ryan
Blais
Rudd
O'Brien
Sault
Reed
Ryan
Nelson
Mccormack
Kitch
Barker
Standley
Berman
Chiauzzi
Miller
Arnold
Brown
Schultz
Klitenik
Paquin
Drahaus
Schow

Figueroa Torres

Szeliga
Halsey
Fugelso
Sutherland
Vernon
Beteau

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

30 starters

Team

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
State 9 Racing

Green Mountain Cx

West Hill Shop

Skimoo

West Hill Shop

State 9 Racing

New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Riverside Racing

Minuteman Road Club

AP-CCB Junior Devo p/b Corner Cycle

Bicycle World

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop
B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop
Steve The Bike Guy

BIKEIOWA RACING TEAM
Wompatuck Warriors

1 PVD Cycling

Pedaling 4 Pastries/NE Cycling Expert
Factory Seconds p/b Content Factory Ink
Freeport Frameworks

GREEN LINE VELO

Minuteman Road Club

OFFICIAL

The Midnight Ride

s of

Cyclocross

# of category starters:

State Cat3 Cat4

City

Lincoln MA
Cambridge MA
Dover NH
Medford MA
Allston MA
Randolph VT
Boston MA
Randolph MA
Jamaica Plain MA
Jamaica Plain MA
Cambridge MA
Ambherst NH
Acton MA
Beverly MA
Chelmsford MA
Ledyard CT
East Longmeadow MA
Greenfield MA
Jamaica Plain MA
Watertown MA
Medfield MA
Newmarket NH
Quincy MA
East Providence R
Newmarket NH
Medford MA
Portland ME
Belmont MA
Franklin MA
Roxbury NH

9/14/2025 8:41 PM
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Mldnlght Ride of CX The Midnight Ride
September 14, 2025 e
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

\( A

Cyclocross

Men 3/4 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
82 Blue Muir 6:41 3 6:49 3 (0:08) 6:50 1 (0:02) 6:52 2  (0:01) 7:03 3 (0:12) 6:45 1 0:18
80 Ben Ryan 6:39 1 6:50 4 (0:11) 6:51 4 (0:01) 6:51 1 0:00 7:03 4 (0:13) 6:47 3 017
85 Nathan Blais 6:42 4 6:47 1 (0:05) 6:50 3 (0:03) 6:55 4 (0:05) 7:00 1 (0:05) 6:46 2 014
88 Alec Rudd 6:53 7 6:59 10 (0:05) 6:53 6 0:05 7:00 5 (0:07) 7:01 2 (0:02) 7:07 5 (0:05)
165 Connor O'Brien 6:59 10 6:56 7 0:03 6:52 5 0:04 7:04 6 (0:11) 7:06 6 (0:02) 7:08 6 (0:02)
84 Connor Sault 6:40 2 6:48 2 (0:08) 6:50 1 (0:02) 6:52 3 (0:01) 7:04 5 (0:12) 8:13 23 (1:09)
83 Asa Reed 6:56 8 6:58 9 (0:02) 7:05 7 (0:06) 7:11 8 (0:06) T7:15 8 (0:04) 7:06 4 0:09
81 Nathaniel Ryan 6:51 6 6:51 5 (0:00) 7:12 11 (0:21) 7:07 7 0:05 7:30 14 (0:23) 7:09 8 0:21
91 lIsaac Nelson 6:58 9 6:58 8 0:01 7:09 10 (0:11) 7:14 11 (0:05) 719 10 (0:05) 7:13 10 0:06
95 Tyler Mccormack 709 17 7:02 11 0:07 7:07 8 (0:05) 7:11 9 (0:04) T7:15 9 (0:04) 7:12 9 0:03
94 James Kitch 7:02 13 7:.07 12 (0:05) 7:13 12 (0:06) 7:29 14 (0:16) 7:21 12 0:07 7:09 7 013
89 Brian Barker 716 18 717 17 (0:01) 717 14 (0:00) 7:12 10 0:05 7:08 7 004 7:18 11 (0:11)
86 Nathaniel Standley 6:51 5 6:51 5 (0:00) 7:07 9 (0:16) 7:30 15 (0:23) 7:43 15 (0:13) 7:34 14 0:09
96 Reese Berman 7.07 16 711 15 (0:04) 717 13 (0:06) 7:23 12 (0:06) 7:21 11 0:03 7:22 12 (0:01)
92 Michael Chiauzzi 7:06 15 721 18 (0:15) 7:28 19 (0:07) 7:31 16 (0:03) 7:28 13 0:03 7:23 13 0:05
87 Eamon Miller 7:02 14 7:07 12 (0:05) 7:22 18 (0:15) 7:32 17 (0:10) 743 16 (0:11) 7:59 19 (0:16)
99 Travis  Arnold 7:00 12 713 16 (0:13) 7:19 15 (0:06) 7:27 13 (0:08) 7:52 19 (0:25) 8:04 20 (0:12)
109 Parker  Brown 725 19 726 19 (0:01) 7:22 17 0:04 7:41 18 (0:19) 7:52 20 (0:11) 8:05 21 (0:13)
90 Karl Schultz 735 21 734 20 001 7:44 20 (0:09) 7550 20 (0:06) 7:51 18 (0:01) 7:40 15 0:10
97 Eugene Klitenik 744 23 742 22 002 745 21 (0:03) 744 19 0:02 746 17 (0:02) 746 16 0:00
107 Tyler Paquin 729 20 744 23 (0:15) 747 22 (0:03) 7:51 21 (0:04) 7:56 21 (0:05) 7:52 18 0:04
101 Michael Drahaus 750 26 755 24 (0:05) 749 23 006 802 24 (0:13) 802 22 0:.00 752 17 0:10
180 Mark Schow 7:38 22 741 21 (0:03) 7:56 24 (0:15) 8:02 23 (0:06) 8:16 24 (0:14) 8:32 24 (0:16)
100 Keven  Figueroa Torres 7:47 24 807 25 (0:20) 811 26 (0:04) 7:58 22 0:13 807 23 (0:09) 8:3¢ 25 (0:27)
98 Drew Szeliga 753 27 813 26 (0:20) 804 25 0:09 812 25 (0:08) 821 25 (0:09) 810 22 0:11
106 Grant Halsey 747 25 818 27 (0:31) 848 28 (0:30) 850 27 (0:02) 849 26 0:01

104 Skyler  Fugelso 8:13 28 824 28 (0:11) 832 27 (0:08) 843 26 (0:11) 9:05 27 (0:22)

103 David Sutherland 6:59 11 710 14 (0:10) 7:22 16 (0:12)

102 Stephen Vernon
105 Lucas Beteau

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 3

Time
0:38:27
0:41:31
0:46:10

Place Bib
1 352
2 351
3 350

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Laps

5
5
5

Midnight Ride of CX

September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

8.0 miles 3 starters
First Name Last Name Team City State
Annabelle Norris BikeReg | Share Coffee Lebanon NH
Tanya Boulanova JAM Fund/NCC Beverly MA
Paige Wiliams  Team ERRACE North Bennington VT
OFFICIAL

The Midnight Ride
-

Cyclocron

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

Women 3 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2
352 Annabelle Norris 7:37 1 7:35
351 Tanya Boulanova 7:58 2 8:18
350 Paige Williams  8:56 3 9:11

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

1 002 745 1 (0:10) 7:42 1  0:03

2 (0:20) 816 2 002 825 2 (0:08)

3 (0:15) 915 3 (0:03) 923 3  (0:08)
OFFICIAL

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross

Lap 5 Rank Delta

7:49 1 (0:07)
8:35 2 (0:10)
9:25 3 (0:03)

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



Mldnlght Ride of CX The ?H:'iﬂ! Ride
September 14, 2025 ~
Bolton Fairgrounds

ATWOOD
RACING

SERWCES Lancaster, MA
Cyclocross
Men 4/Novice 8.0 miles 35 starters # of category starters: 20
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Cat 4

1 263 0:35:05 Nathaniel Standley New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management Acton MA 1

2 277 0:35:28 Mitch Graves Northampton Cycling Club Easthampton MA 2

3 266 0:36:33 Jason McCallum  TCC Racing Burlington VT

4 280 0:37:16 Magnus Harrison NCC Trailblasters Race Team South Deerfield MA 3

5 294 0:37:28 Christopher Shieh B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop Cambridge MA 4

6 293 0:37:30 Michael Carroll Mystic Cycle Centre North Stonington CT 5

7 295 0:37:35 Jackson Pakenham AQCX Aquidneck Cyclocross Portsmouth RI 6

8 273 0:37:35 Scott Gallagher  State 9 Racing Manchester NH 7

9 334 0:37:39 Keith Kaminski 545 Velo Watertown MA 8
10 286 0:37:46 Reid Purwin Minuteman Road Club Carlisle MA 9
1 313 0:38:18 Sam Sagartz Newfields NH 10
12 282 0:38:27 Tyler McGinnis Humanistic Coaching Ambherst MA 1
13 290 0:38:34 Martin Meterko Acton MA 12
14 289 0:38:37 Eli Svatek Velocious Sport Carlisle MA 13
15 305 0:39:03 Huxley Harple AQCX - Aquidneck Cyclocross Portsmouth RI

16 287 0:39:04 David Sutherland GREEN LINE VELO Belmont MA 14
17 292 0:39:11 Edward Hanlon Cambridge MA

18 327 0:40:06 Shane Boudreau = Tomten Biketown Gardner MA

19 326 0:40:14 Keenan Billings New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Newton MA

20 291 0:40:18 Lucas Beteau Roxbury NH 15
21 315 0:40:52 Kyle Sebring Bicycle World Warwick MA

22 333 0:40:56 Sam Richardson Portsmouth NH

23 306 0:40:58 Andrew Glaude Somerville MA

24 296 0:40:59 Joshua Wise Emarhavil Heavy Industries p/b abject spite Mountain View CA

25 308 0:41:03 Raphael Brosseau Team Travis Cycle East Freetown MA 16
26 288 0:41:44 Adam Beck Ashland MA

27 328 0:42:04 Jake Franklin Jake Franklin Acton MA

28 316 lapped Spencer Rak Granite State Endurance Project Concord NH

29 318 lapped Zachary Montalto 545 Velo Westford MA 17
30 271 lapped Andrew Gagne Marshfield MA 18
31 312 lapped Ayr Muir Lincoln MA

32 309 lapped Larry Johnston Roslindale MA
DNF 285 Alexander Portelli Minuteman road club Sudbury MA
DNF 329 Phil Cass Sudbury MA
DNF 303 Alex Rodin 545 Velo Jamaica Plain  MA

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/14/2025 8:41 PM



Mldnlght Ride of CX The Midsighl Rise

September 14, 2025 s

Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Cyclocross

Men 4/Novice Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
263 Nathaniel Standley 6:57 1 6:55 1 0:02 7:06 2 (0:11) 7:03 1 0:04 7:03 1 (0:00)
277 Mitch Graves 7:05 2 7:00 2 0:05 7:05 1 (0:05) 7:13 2  (0:08) 7:05 2 0:08
266 Jason McCallum 7:06 3 7:14 3 (0:07) 7:24 3 (0:11) 7:26 5 (0:02) 7:23 8 0:03
280 Magnus Harrison 7:25 7 7:26 5 (0:01) 7:35 10 (0:09) 7:26 4 0:09 7:23 9 0:02
294 Christopher Shieh 743 15 T7:24 4 019 7:28 4 (0:04) 7:31 6 (0:02) 7:22 7 0:09
293 Michael Carroll 746 17 7:37 13 0:09 7:31 6 0:06 7:25 3 0:06 7:11 3 0:14
295 Jackson Pakenham 737 13 7:30 9 0:07 7:29 5 0:01 7:37 8 (0:08) 7:20 4 0:17
273 Scott Gallagher 7:23 6 7:30 8 (0:07) 7:34 9 (0:04) 7:38 9 (0:03) 730 11 0:07
334 Keith Kaminski 7:30 9 7:36 12 (0:06) 7:32 8 0:05 740 11 (0:08) 7:21 5 0:19
286 Reid Purwin 7:37 12 7:29 7 0:08 7:31 7 (0:03) 7:42 12 (0:11) 7:27 10 0:15
313 Sam Sagartz 8:01 19 7:28 6 033 7:36 11 (0:08) 7:35 7 0:02 7:38 14 (0:03)
282 Tyler McGinnis 7:26 8 7:34 10 (0:07) 7:50 16 (0:17) 7:52 16 (0:02) 745 16 0:07
290 Martin Meterko 739 14 739 14 000 745 13 (0:06) 7:46 14 (0:00) 744 15 0:02
289 Eli Svatek 735 11 7:34 11 0:01 8:01 18 (0:27) 7:50 15 011 7:36 13 0:14
305 Huxley Harple 745 16 740 15 0:05 7:47 14 (0:06) 7:53 17  (0:07) 7:59 21 (0:05)
287 David Sutherland ~ 7:17 4 9:07 31 (1:50) 740 12 1:27 7:38 10 0:.02 7:22 6 0:16
292 Edward Hanlon 809 22 754 17 015 749 15 0:05 745 13 004 735 12 0:10
327 Shane Boudreau 8:11 23 754 18 0:17 817 23 (0:23) 7:55 18 0:21 749 17 0:06
326 Keenan Billings 7:32 10 7:58 21 (0:26) 822 26 (0:24) 825 26 (0:03) 7:58 19 0:27
291 Lucas Beteau 825 26 801 22 024 757 17 0:04 758 19 (0:01) 7:56 18 0:02
315 Kyle Sebring 8:04 20 808 24 (0:03) 815 22 (0:08) 819 23 (0:03) 806 22 0:13
333 Sam Richardson 824 24 757 20 0:27 812 21 (0:15) 8:11 20 0:01 813 24 (0:02)
306 Andrew Glaude 826 27 757 19 029 808 19 (0:11) 816 21 (0:08) 812 23 0:05
296 Joshua Wise 8:07 21 802 23 0:04 811 20 (0:09) 824 25 (0:13) 814 25 0:10
308 Raphael Brosseau 830 28 749 16 042 819 24 (0:30) 8:28 27 (0:09) 7:58 20 0:29
288 Adam Beck 759 18 816 26 (0:17) 822 27 (0:06) 840 30 (0:18) 826 26 0:14
328 Jake Franklin 835 30 815 25 0:20 819 25 (0:04) 822 24 (0:03) 8:33 27 (0:11)
316 Spencer Rak 9:02 33 852 30 010 844 29 0:09 8:33 28 0:11

318 Zachary Montalto 8:56 31 850 29 0:06 853 30 (0:03) 8:39 29 0:13

271 Andrew Gagne 7:19 5 11:34 33 (4:15) 825 28 3:.09 8:17 22 0:08

312 Ayr Muir 9:00 32 845 28 015 855 31 (0:10) 9:15 31  (0:21)

309 Larry Johnston 832 29 9:33 32 (1:.02) 10:01 32 (0:28) 9:33 32 0:28

285 Alexander Portelli

329 Phil Cass 824 25 818 27 0:07

303 Alex Rodin

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES

Women 4/Novice

Place Bib
362
360
365
361
363
364
374
368
375
366
367
369
372
370
373

TR M ANS©ONOO A WN

Time
0:36:45
0:37:07
0:37:42
0:37:49
0:38:58
0:39:55
0:41:29
0:43:09
0:43:34
0:44:26
0:44:48
0:45:43
lapped
lapped
lapped

Laps First Name Last Name

5

A DD OoOOOTOIOrOorTO1O1OVO1TOY

8.0 miles

Madison
Tori
Elizabeth
June
Mary
Amanda
Hannah
Norah
Molly
Allyson
Sarah
Emerson
Michelle
Katy
Felicity

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Johnson
Svatek
Bonk
Henry
St. John
Joy
Loss
Cohea
Dishong
Harple
Rak

Lin
Carilli
Pieri
Billings

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

15 starters

Team

More Than Racing p/b JAM

Velocious Sport Junior

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management

GREEN LINE VELO
GREEN LINE VELO

SVC/Bikeworks

Columbia Cycles

AQCX - Aquidneck Cyclocross
Granite State Endurance Project
Husky Cycling

545 Velo

545 Velo

OFFICIAL

t of category starters: 7
City State Cat 4
Southampton MA 1
Carlisle MA 2
Sudbury MA 3
Cambridge MA
Jamaica Plain MA 4
Gilford NH
Belmont MA
Barrington RI
Francestown NH
Portsmouth Rl
Concord NH
Bellevue WA 5
Medfield MA 6
Waltham MA 7

West Newton MA

9/14/2025 8:41 PM
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ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Women 4/Novice Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank
362 Madison Johnson 6:29 1
360 Tori Svatek  6:29 2
365 Elizabeth Bonk 6:33 3
361 June Henry 6:52 4
363 Mary St. John 6:53 5
364 Amanda Joy 7:28 8
374 Hannah Loss 7:26 7
368 Norah Cohea 746 10
375 Molly Dishong 7:02 6
366 Allyson Harple  7:30 9
367 Sarah Rak 8:07 12
369 Emerson Lin 8:03 11
372 Michelle Carilli 819 14
370 Katy Pieri 8:16 13
373 Felicity Bilings 8:37 15

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025

Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta

7:34
7:32
7:43
7:33
8:02
8:04
8:16
9:01
10:22
8:52
9:08
9:16
9:19
9:27
9:58

3

O ~NO AN~

10
11
12
13
14

(1:05) 7:38
(1:03) 7:40
(1:10) 7:46
(0:41) 7:50
(1:09) 8:06
(0:36) 8:10
(0:50) 8:34
(1:15) 8:52
(3:20) 8:39
(1:21) 9:13
(1:02) 9:06
(1:13) 9:20
(1:00) 9:35
(1:11) 10:07
(1:20) 10:19

OFFICIAL

1

O© NOoO b WDN

10
12
13
14
15

(0:04)

7:32
7:41
7:54
7:57
7:53
8:02
8:39
8:46
8:50
9:24
9:06
9:34
9:48
10:15
10:30

PO 20N WOAN

14
15

0:06
(0:01)
(0:08)
(0:07)

0:13

0:08
(0:05)

The Midnight Ride

-

Cyclocross

Lap 5 Rank Delta

7:32
7:43
7:46
7:38
8:04
8:10
8:34
8:45
8:40
9:27
9:20
9:30

1

0O N OTN bW

(0:00)
(0:02)
0:08
0:18
(0:11)
(0:09)
0:05
0:01
0:09
(0:03)
(0:14)
0:04

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 40+ Cat 1/2/3

Place Bib
60
62
66
68
64
61
69
67
63
75
74
73
71
72
70

TR N _AOONOU A WN

Time
0:41:36
0:41:41
0:41:45
0:41:58
0:42:00
0:42:00
0:42:18
0:42:23
0:43:06
0:43:13
0:43:20
0:44:10
0:45:59
0:46:11
0:46:53

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Laps

DDOOOOOOO OO

Midnight Ride of CX

September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

9.6 miles

15 starters

First Name Last Name Team

R Michael
Matthew
Jake
Weston
Jeff
James
Benjamin
Ryan
Adam
Luciano
Stan
Daniel
Nolan
Pierre
Andrew

McKittrick pedalpowertraining.com
Pastaria - Big Shark Racing

Hynes
Margulies The Boot Pro
Lane
Fairbanks’s Hold Fast Cycling
Norris Cowbell Racing
Coleman
Littlefield  Bikeman.com
Sullivan Specialized
Souza State 9 Racing
Jurga
Hocking Riverside Racing
Sutherland Unaffiliated
Gervez
Hudacek

OFFICIAL

Green Mountain CX

City
Florence
Cranston

West Windsor

Arlington
Medway
Lebanon
Williston
Saco
Exeter
Amesbury
Arlington
Wakefield
Hingham
Plymouth
Farmington

State

MA
RI
VT
MA
MA
NH
VT
ME
RI
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
CT

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



Midnight Ride of CX o et i
September 14, 2025 e
Bolton Fairgrounds

ATWOOD
RACING

SERW‘CES Lancaster, MA
Cyclocross

Men 40+ Cat 1/2/3 Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
60 R Michael McKittrick ~ 7:00 2 6:55 4 0:04 6:53 1 0:02 6:57 2 (0:04) 6:56 3 0:00 6:56 2 0:00
62 Matthew Hynes 7:04 5 6:52 1 0:12 6:53 2 (0:01) 6:59 4  (0:05) 6:54 1 0:05 6:59 4 (0:06)
66 Jake Margulies ~ 7:04 3 6:53 2 0:11  6:55 3 (0:02) 6:57 3 (0:02) 6:56 2 0:01  7:01 5 (0:05)
68 Weston Lane 7:09 8 6:57 7 012 6:57 5 (0:00) 6:59 6 (0:.02) 7:01 4 (0:02) 6:56 1 0:05
64 Jeff Fairbanks’s 6:58 1 6:57 6 0:01 6:58 7 (0:01) 7:00 7 (0:03) T7:10 8 (0:10) 6:58 3 0:12
61 James Norris 7:04 5 6:54 3 0:10 6:56 4 (0:01) 6:55 1 0:00 7:06 7 (0:10) 7:05 6 0:01
69 Benjamin Coleman 7:10 9 6:56 5 014 T7:04 8 (0:08) 6:59 5 0:05 7:02 5 (0:03) 7:07 8 (0:06)
67 Ryan Littlefield 715 11 7:00 9 0:16 6:57 6 0:.03 7:02 8 (0:04) 7:02 6 (0:01) 7:06 7 (0:04)
63 Adam Sullivan 7:04 4 6:59 8 0:05 7:.06 9 (0:08) 7:04 9 0:02 718 11 (0:14) 7:34 12 (0:15)
75 Luciano Souza 7:06 7 704 11 0:01 7:11 10 (0:07) 7:23 1 (0:11) 717 10 0:06 7:12 10 0:05
74 Stan Jurga 719 12 706 12 0:13 712 11 (0:06) 7:20 10 (0:08) 7:15 9 0:05 7:10 9 0:05
73 Daniel Hocking 738 14 7:.07 13 031 7:15 12 (0:08) 7:25 12 (0:10) 7:25 12 (0:00) 7:21 11 0:04
71 Nolan Sutherland 7:13 10 7:03 10 010 7:17 13 (0:14) 7:40 13 (0:23) 835 15 (0:55) 809 15 0:26
72 Pierre Gervez 724 13 7:30 14 (0:06) 7:40 14 (0:10) 7:46 15 (0:06) 7:55 13 (0:08) 7:56 14 (0:01)
70 Andrew Hudacek 746 15 744 15 0:02 742 15 0:02 745 14 (0:04) 800 14 (0:15) 7:55 13 0:06

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 40+ 1-4

Place Bib

1 340
346
347
344
342
341
345
343

o~NOOOGT A~ WOWNDN

Time
0:38:42
0:39:32
0:39:47
0:40:35
0:41:18
0:41:51
0:43:39
0:44:11

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Laps First Name Last Name

(6216 BNé) BN IS, IS BN IS

8.0 miles

Joy

Alix
Sarah
Marian
Wendy
Michele
Christina
Christina

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

Franco
Norris
Sutton

Jamison-Smith B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop

8 starters

Team

Cycle-Smart/ShiftGear
BikeReg | Share Coffee

SVC/Bikeworks

Salty Women Off Road Bicycle Team

King Joes Garage

Satrowsky

Donehew

Toro 545 Velo
OFFICIAL

City State
Brookline MA
Lebanon NH

Barrington RI
Gloucester MA

Colrain MA
Newbury MA
Ipswich MA
Newton MA

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 40+ 1-4

Bib First Last

Lap Report

Midnight Ride of CX

September 14, 2025

Bolton Fairgrounds

340 Joy Franco 7:32
346 Alix Norris 7:37
347 Sarah  Sutton 7:52
344 Marian Jamison-Smith 7:55
342 Wendy King 8:09
341 Michele Satrowsky 8:06
345 Christina Donehew 8:19
343 Christina Toro 8:29

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

1

O ~NOWTOo B~ WDN

7:44
7:49
7:53
7:54
8:12
8:18
8:31
8:40

—_

O~NO O WN

Lancaster, MA

(0:11) 7:46
(0:12) 7:56
(0:01) 8:02
0:01 8:04
(0:03) 8:08
(0:12) 8:20
(0:12) 8:43
(0:11) 8:58

OFFICIAL

—_—

O ~NO b WDN

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta

(0:02)
(0:07)
(0:09)
(0:10)
0:04

(0:02)
(0:13)
(0:19)

7:54
8:05
8:06
8:17
8:20
8:33
9:01
9:09

1

O ~NO O WN

(0:09)
(0:09)
(0:04)
(0:13)
(0:12)
(0:13)
(0:18)
(0:11)

7:47
8:04
7:55
8:25
8:29
8:34
9:05
8:55

1

3
2
4
5
6
8
7

0:08
0:01
0:11

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 50+ Cat 1-4

Place Bib
1 232
2 231
3 233
4 237
5 234
6 236
7 238
8 241
9 239
10 242
1 240
12 244
13 245
14 243
15 248
16 247
17 251
18 246
19 255
20 249
21 254
22 250
23 257
24 256

DNF 235

DNF 252

Time
0:34:.07
0:34:09
0:34:16
0:34:17
0:34:33
0:34:49
0:35:02
0:35:12
0:35:12
0:35:33
0:35:43
0:36:13
0:36:24
0:36:34
0:36:51
0:37:42
0:38:02
0:38:14
0:38:25
0:38:28
0:39:43
0:40:04
0:40:19
0:41:02

8.0 miles

Midnight Ride of CX

September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

26 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

(6206, B¢, IS B¢, IS, BN IS, B¢, RS B¢, IS, BN ) IS, IS, BN IS, RS ING) BN BN &) BN B4, BN 6

Paul
Miles

R Michael
Keith
Samuel
Brian
Keith
John
William
John
Nelson
Wade
Garett
Mark
Arthur
Matthew
Jim
Jeremy
Michael
Eric
Chris
Geoff
Miguel
Lee
Max
David

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Richard
Billings
McKittrick
Beausoleil
Morse
Massey
Burgoyne
Golden
Shattuck
Foley
Repenning
Summers
Burke
Schnepel
Roti
Falconeiri
Peters
Brazeal
Cole
Hallman
Demars
Williams
Rivwra
Jarm
Candidus
Dornaus

CCNS

545 Velo
pedalpowertraining.com
State 9 Racing

Corner Cycle/FinKraft
Minuteman Road Club
Joe's Garage

Finkraft

Wheelworks Racing
Rotation Engineering / Greater Good Imperial Brewing
Cycle-Smart/ShiftGear
Team Horst Sports

Riverside Racing
Columbia CX Team
Nighthawks Team Cycling
NBX/Narragansett Beer/Apex
EUIN Racing Team
Landry's Bicycles

Blue Collar Racing

Team 43

NBX

Travis Cycle

545 Velo Team

Riverside Racing
FinKraft / HoldFast

OFFICIAL

City
Amesbury
West Newton
Florence
Manchester
Cohasset
Marlborough
Colrain
Sunapee
Norwood
Fiskdale
Cambridge
Southington
Lexington
Groveland
Granby
Hingham

The Midnight Ride

o ol

Cyclocross

State
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA
CT
MA
MA
CT
MA

North Kingstown RI

East Haddam
Hopkinton
Hopkinton

Gill

Riverside
Brockton
West Roxbury
New London
Wayland

CT
MA
MA
MA
RI

MA
MA
NH
MA

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 50+ Cat 1-4

Bib First Last
232 Paul Richard

231 Miles Billings
233 R Michael McKittrick
237 Keith Beausoleil
234 Samuel Morse
236 Brian Massey
238 Keith Burgoyne
241 John Golden
239 William  Shattuck
242 John Foley

240 Nelson  Repenning
244 Wade Summers
245 Garett Burke
243 Mark Schnepel

248 Arthur Roti
247 Matthew Falconeiri
251 Jim Peters

246 Jeremy  Brazeal
255 Michael Cole

249 Eric Hallman
254 Chris Demars
250 Geoff Williams
257 Miguel Rivwra
256 Lee Jarm
235 Max Candidus
252 David Dornaus

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

6:50
6:50
6:51
6:54
6:53
7:01
6:55
6:55
6:53
7:04
7:04
713
717
7:08
7:11
7:24
7:36
714
7:33
7:31
7:42
7:40
7:53
8:10
7:02

Lap Report

NB3BaR3R3IanIoNeosowN

= N N
o o B~

Midnight Ride of CX

September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
6:49 5 001 6:55 5 (0:05) 6:51 3 0:04
6:49 4 0:01 6:55 4 (0:05) 6:51 2 0:04
6:49 3 002 6:54 3 (0:05) 6:51 4 0:03
6:49 2 0:05 6:52 2 (0:03) 6:51 1 0:01
6:50 6 003 6:55 5 (0:05) 6:53 5 0:02
6:46 1 0:14 6:49 1 (0:02) 7:02 6 (0:13)
6:52 7 003 6:57 7 (0:05) 7:05 7 (0:09)
7:02 9 (0:.06) 7:07 10 (0:05) 7:06 8 0:01
6:55 8 (0:02) 7:06 9 (0:11) 7:16 12 (0:10)
7:05 11 (0:01) 7:05 8 0:.00 7:11 10 (0:06)
703 10 0:01 7:07 11 (0:04) 7:09 9 (0:02)
7.07 12 0:05 715 13 (0:07) 7:16 13 (0:01)
711 14 0:05 714 12 (0:02) 7:16 11 (0:02)
710 13 (0:02) 7:18 14 (0:08) 7:26 14 (0:07)
714 15 (0:03) 7:21 15 (0:07) 7:30 15  (0:09)
729 16 (0:05) 7:31 16 (0:03) 7:41 17 (0:10)
7:31 17 0:05 7:38 18 (0:06) 7:41 16 (0:04)
7:33 18 (0:18) 7:46 20 (0:13) 7:49 18  (0:03)
735 19 (0:02) 7:37 17 (0:03) 7:57 20 (0:19)
7:37 20 (0:06) 7:43 19 (0:06) 7:51 19  (0:08)
748 21 (0:06) 800 21 (0:12) 7:59 21 0:01
8:00 22 (0:19) 806 24 (0:07) 8:11 23 (0:05)
8:08 23 (0:15) 805 22 0:03 8:.09 22 (0:04)
8:12 24 (0:02) 806 23 0:06 8:12 24 (0:06)

OFFICIAL

The Midnight Ride
o of

Cyclocross

Lap 5 Rank Delta

6:42
6:44
6:51
6:51
7:02
7:11
7:12
7:02
7:01
7:09
7:19
7:21
7:27
7:32
7:34
7:37
7:36
7:51
7:44
7:46
8:14
8:07
8:04
8:22

N2 NS OO A WN

13
14
15
17
16
20
18
19
23
22
21
24

0:09
0:07
0:00
(0:01)
(0:09)
(0:10)
(0:07)
0:04
0:15
0:02
(0:10)
(0:05)
(0:12)
(0:06)
(0:04)
0:05
0:06
(0:02)
0:13
0:05
(0:15)
0:04
0:05
(0:10)

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 60+ Cat 1-4

Place Bib
1 200
2 209
3 207
4 205
5 202
6 204
7 203
8 208
9 213
10 201
1 219
12 220
13 210
14 225
15 222
16 218
17 221
18 215
19 217
20 212
21 214
22 216
23 223
24 224
25 227

DNF 206

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:36:49
0:37:35
0:37:36
0:37:37
0:37:53
0:37:53
0:37:54
0:38:02
0:38:09
0:38:09
0:38:59
0:39:10
0:39:11
0:39:13
0:39:13
0:39:45
0:39:47
0:40:13
0:40:25
0:40:33
0:40:40
0:40:46
0:40:47

P&P
lapped

Laps First Name Last Name

AP OO0 OTOTOOTOTOororOr 01O

8.0 miles

Mike
Mark
Eiric
David
John
Paul
Derek
David
Donald
Kevin
Michael
Marc
David
Chris
David
Mike
George
James
Dennis
Jeff

Jeff
Timothy
Thomas
Joe
Garabed
Daniel

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

Parent
Burns
Marro
Belknap
Mosher
Curley
Griggs
Goodwin
Kirouac
Callahan
Bradford
Tatar
Skrocki
Pappas
Bancroft
O'Connor
Benington
McDonald
Kinsella

26 starters

Team

Competitive Edge Racing
Nantucket Velo

Sunapee Racing Team

Cycle Lodge

Wheelworks Racing

American Lung Assn. / Spin Arts Cycling
Recycled Sports

Northampton Cycling Club
Minuteman Road Club

CYCLE LODGE

State 9 Racing

Bikeworks/SVC

Infinit Nutrition

Landry's Bicycles

Ride Maple

Pedal Power Team-MA
Portland Velo Club/Cyclemania
Comp edge cycling

Sunapee Racing

Dieffenbach 545 Velo

Kerr
Shea
Holton
Rapuano
Minasian
Russell

Rogue Cycling
Sunapee/Buchika’'s/Canary Systems
Competitive Edge Racing

ecv | essex county velo

Freewheel Cycles LLC

Cycle Lodge

OFFICIAL

The Midnight Ride

o ol

Cyclocross

City State
Somers CT
Portland ME
Nashua NH
Dedham MA
Boxboro MA
Taunton MA
Seabrook NH
Sunderland MA
Sutton MA
Norwell MA
Bedford NH
Providence RI
Keene NH
Walpole MA
Fairhaven MA
Lexington MA
South Portland ME
Agawam MA
Goffstown NH
Cambridge MA
Bedford NH
Ambherst NH
Windham CT
Atkinson NH
Nashua NH
Chatham MA

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 60+ Cat 1-4

Bib First Last

Lap Report

Midnight Ride of CX

September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

200 Mike Parent
209 Mark Burns
207 Eiric Marro
205 David Belknap
202 John Mosher
204 Paul Curley

203 Derek  Griggs

208 David Goodwin
213 Donald Kirouac
201 Kevin Callahan

219 Michael Bradford

220 Marc Tatar
210 David Skrocki
225 Chris Pappas
222 David Bancroft
218 Mike O'Connor

221 George Benington
215 James McDonald
217 Dennis Kinsella
212 Jeff Dieffenbach
214 Jeff Kerr

216 Timothy Shea

223 Thomas Holton

224 Joe Rapuano
227 Garabed Minasian
206 Daniel Russell

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

7:24
7:30
7:25
7:30
7:25
7:30
7:33
7:32
7:33
7:30
7:45
7:55
7:34
8:01
8:00
7:58
7:55
7:55
7:57
8:03
8:13
7:56
8:04
8:30
9:09
7:36

1

—_—
oNwbhNO

© 0o

16
11
21
20
19
15
14
18
22
24
17
23
25
26
12

7:14
7:28
7:30
7:31
7:13
7:33
7:34
7:33
7:29
7:32
7:45
7:48
8:24
7:53
7:48
7:44
7:53
7:53
7:55
8:07
8:04
7:54
7:50
8:40
9:16
7:31

7

0:10
0:02
(0:05)
(0:01)
0:12
(0:02)
(0:01)
(0:01)
0:04
(0:02)
(0:00)
0:08
(0:50)
0:08
0:12
0:14
0:02
0:01
0:03
(0:04)
0:09
0:02
0:14
(0:10)
(0:06)
0:04

OFFICIAL

7:26
7:28
7:33
7:29
7:26
7:36
7:33
7:34
7:34
7:36
7:47
7:52
7:39
7:45
7:48
7:56
7:50
7:57
8:02
8:08
8:07
7:58
8:25
8:48
9:37
7:30

_~ DR NWDN

—_
—_

10
14
17
12
13
15
18
16
19
21
23
22
20
24
25
26
5

The Midnight Ride
o of

Cyclocross

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta

(0:12)
0:00
(0:03)
0:02
(0:12)
(0:03)
0:01
(0:01)
(0:05)
(0:04)
(0:02)
(0:04)
0:45
0:08
0:00
(0:12)
0:03
(0:04)
(0:08)
(0:01)
(0:02)
(0:04)
(0:36)
(0:08)
(0:22)
0:01

7:27
7:37
7:35
7:35
7:27
7:46
7:44
7:47
7:50
7:48
7:53
7:48
7:46
7:49
7:50
8:05
8:07
8:09
8:13
8:12
8:16
8:14
8:14
9:03
9:23

25

(0:01)
(0:09)
(0:02)
(0:06)
(0:01)
(0:10)
(0:11)
(0:12)
(0:16)
(0:12)
(0:06)
0:04
(0:07)
(0:04)
(0:02)
(0:09)
(0:17)
(0:12)
(0:11)
(0:03)
(0:10)
(0:16)
0:12
(0:15)
0:14

7:18
7:31
7:33
7:33
8:22
7:28
7:29
7:37
7:44
7:45
7:49
7:47
7:48
7:45
7:46
8:03
8:02
8:18
8:17
8:03
8:00
8:45
8:14

0:09
0:06
0:02
0:02
(0:56)
0:17
0:15
0:10
0:06
0:03
0:05
0:01
(0:02)
0:04
0:05
0:03
0:05
(0:09)
(0:03)
0:09
0:16
(0:31)
(0:00)

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 40+ Cat 4/Novice

Place Bib
1 270
2 269
3 274
4 276
5 281
6 297
7 299
8 304
9 301
10 300
11 284
12 319
13 314
14 307
15 323
16 322
17 324
18 321
19 283
20 320

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:36:25
0:36:29
0:37:17
0:37:18
0:38:39
0:38:55
0:39:35
0:39:47
0:39:47
0:39:56
0:40:26
0:40:53
0:40:58
0:41:52

P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

Midnight Ride of CX

Septe
Bolto

mber 14, 2025
n Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

8.0 miles

20 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

5

A DDA OOOOOOOIOTOLorTOoOorOorOorO

Viadimir Capka
Eugene Klitenik

Bryan Wynn
Jeremy Blackowicz
Michael Drahaus
Phil Pereira
Jason Stephen
Haldon Bryer

Brian Lawlor
Michael Walsh
John Aney

Mark O'Neill

Rob Landry
Christopher Gambardel
Travis Reik
James Liebowitz
David Blais

Nick Cramb
David Miller

Tom Gagne

Riverside Racing

B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop
545 Velo

HUP United

BIKEIOWA RACING TEAM
Minuteman Road Club

GoPro

545 Velo

Giant Walrus Heavy Industries
Fritz's Bike Shop
Team Motion/Lion Heart Racing
Team of One

la NBX/Stringwerks
B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte’s Bike Shop
545 Velo

Emarhavil Heavy Industries

OFFICIAL

City
Arlington
Watertown
Weston
Somerville
Newmarket
Winchester
Half Moon Bay
Needham
Needham
Swampscott
Berlin
Providence
Merrimack

North Providence

Watertown
Natick

Mont Vernon
Lincoln
Medford
Marshfield

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross

State

MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
CA
MA
MA
MA
MA
RI

NH
RI

MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 40+ Cat 4/Novice

Bib First Last
270 Vladimir Capka

269 Eugene Klitenik
274 Bryan Wynn

276 Jeremy Blackowicz
281 Michael Drahaus
297 Phil Pereira
299 Jason Stephen
304 Haldon Bryer

301 Brian Lawlor
300 Michael Walsh

284 John Aney

319 Mark O'Neill
314 Rob Landry
307 Christopher Gambardella
323 Travis Reik

322 James Liebowitz
324 David Blais

321 Nick Cramb
283 David Miller

320 Tom Gagne

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

Midnight Ride of CX

September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

The Midnight Ride
o of

Cyclocross

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta

6:34
6:23
7:00
6:21
6:56
6:47
7:07
7:03
7:28
7:29
7:18
7:35
7:38
7:32
7:26
8:10
8:10
7:58
8:38
8:26

7:22
7:30
7:31
7:38
7:52
8:01
8:05
8:04
8:05
8:42
8:14
8:19
8:12
8:19
8:33
8:36
9:23
9:08
9:24
9:47

U NG N N . \ U L N N -
SoVdarRNoORIOIROO A WN =

(0:48) 7:32
(1:08) 7:32
(0:31) 7:34
(1:18) 7:45
(0:56) 7:52
(1:13) 8:02
(0:58) 8:05
(1:02) 8:15
(0:37) 8:06
(1:14) 7:45
(0:56) 8:19
(0:44) 8:15
(0:34) 8:17
(0:47) 8:26
(1:07) 9:04
(0:27) 8:53
(1:13) 9:23
(1:10) 9:53
(0:46) 9:37
(1:21) 10:06

OFFICIAL

2
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11
12
14
16
15
17
19
18
20

(0:11)

7:31
7:32
7:32
7:45
7:57
8:07
8:06
8:24
8:07
8:15
8:18
8:19
8:23
8:50
8:58
8:44
9:29
10:10
9:34
9:57

oo WN -

—
~Now

11
12
15
16
14
17
20
18
19

0:01
(0:00)
0:01

7:26
7:32
7:40
7:49
8:04
7:57
8:12
8:02
8:01
7:44
8:16
8:24
8:27
8:46

1

—_—
SO ©oWwN

A N o

11

13
14

0:06
0:00
(0:08)
(0:05)
(0:07)
0:10
(0:06)
0:22
0:06
0:31
0:02
(0:06)
(0:04)
0:03

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES

Boys U19 / High School

Place Bib
260
264
265
298
272
268
278
311
261
317
262
310
330
331

PR N A©ONOGO A WN =

Time
0:34:56
0:35:07
0:35:24
0:35:43
0:36:02
0:36:18
0:37:28
0:40:13
0:40:21
0:40:24
0:40:30
0:42:47
lapped
lapped

Laps

AP OOOOGOOOOTOTOIOTOTOO

8 miles

First Name
Eli

Mason
Tyler
Anton
Rowan
Jed
Gunther
Breandan
Roman
Connor
Blue
Simon
Jack
Lonan

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

14 starters
Last Name Team
Billings New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Vernon New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management

Abrams New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Weinert New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Harrison More Than Racing p/b JAM

Bentley West Hill Shop

Breismeiste JAM Fund / Northampton Cycling Club

Cole Landry's Bicycles

Lin New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management

Bonk Midnight Riders

Muir New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management

Gil New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Smith Dover Demons

Malmberg Dover Demons

OFFICIAL

City

Newton
Franklin
Carlisle

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross

State
MA
MA
MA

Francestown NH
South Deerfield MA

Swanzey NH
Northampton MA
Hopkinton MA
Concord MA
Sudbury MA
Lincoln MA
Brookline MA
Medfield MA
Medway MA

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Boys U19 / High School Lap Report

Bib First Last

260 Eli Billings 6:57
264 Mason  Vernon 6:58
265 Tyler Abrams 6:58
298 Anton Weinert 7:21
272 Rowan  Harrison 6:57
268 Jed Bentley 7:03
278 Gunther Breismeister 7:25
311 Breandan Cole 7:45
261 Roman Lin 7:34
317 Connor Bonk 8:10
262 Blue Muir 7:34
310 Simon Gil 8:18
330 Jack Smith 8:51
331 Lonan Malmberg 9:11

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC
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12
13
14

Midnight Ride of CX

September 14, 2025

Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

6:56
6:57
7:02
7:08
7:04
7:16
7:27
7:38
10:01
8:05
10:01
8:13
8:48
9:41

1
2
3
5
4
6
7
8

13
9

14
10
11
12

0:02
0:00
(0:03)
0:13
(0:07)
(0:13)
(0:01)
0:07
(2:26)
0:05
(2:26)
0:06
0:03
(0:30)

7:09
7:05
7:10
7:03
7:26
7:24
7:35
7:59
7:52
7:55
7:52
8:27
8:55
9:55

OFFICIAL

3

NOS®INGO = AN

RGN
A W

(0:13)

(0:08)

(0:08)
0:05

6:52
7:04
7:09
7:03
7:15
712
7:31
8:15
7:46
8:07
7:46
9:03
9:23
9:30

—_

14

0:17
0:01
0:01
0:00
0:11
0:13
0:04
(0:16)
0:06
(0:11)
0:05
(0:36)
(0:28)
0:24

7:02
7:03
7:06
7:09
7:19
7:22
7:30
8:36
7:08
8:07
7:17
8:46

1
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The Midnight Ride

-

Cyclocross

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta

(0:10)
0:01
0:03

(0:06)

(0:04)

(0:11)
0:00

(0:22)
0:38
0:00
0:29
0:17

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

The Midnight Ride
-

Cyclocron

Girls U19 / High School 8.0 miles 2 starters

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 359 0:42:23 5 Summer Bentley West Hill Shop Swanzey NH
2 358 04356 5 Kate Winn New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management Dover NH

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

The Midnight Ride
-

Cyclocross
Girls U19 / High SchocLap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
359 Summer Bentley 8:19 1 8:14 1 0:04 8:29 1 (0:14) 8:48 1 (0:19) 8:34 1 0:14

358 Kate  Winn 819 1 831 2 (0:13) 852 2 (0:21) 911 2 (0:19) 9:02 2  0:09

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Boys 14-16 4.8 miles

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name

1

abwbdN

160 0:22:20 Jackson Pakenham AQCX Aquidneck Cyclocross

161 0:25:27 Reid Pearson
162 0:30:14 Ulysses Wong
163 0:30:26 Leif Wong

164 0:31:45 William Roberts

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

5 starters
Team
Fritzs Bike Shop

Fritzs Bike Shop
Fritz's Bicycle Shop

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

OFFICIAL

City

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Lap Report

The Midxight Ride
T

State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta
Portsmouth RI
New England Development p/b Cadence Wealth Management Nelson

NH
MA
MA
MA

7:25
8:33
9:43
9:44
9:44

1

a b wiN

7:33
8:23
10:12
10:20
10:42

1

2
3
4
5

(0:08) 7:22
0:10 8:32
(0:29) 10:19
(0:36) 10:22
(0:58) 11:19

9/14/2025 8:41 PM

1

2
3
4
5

0:11
(0:09)
(0:07)
(0:02)
(0:37)



Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

The Mileight Ride
g ol K.

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

e

Crclocross

Girls 14-16 4.8 miles 3 starters Lap Report

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta
1 168 0:26:15 3 Norah Cohea SVC/Bikeworks Barrington RI 8:47 1 8:46 1 0:01 8:43 1 0:03
2 169 0:27:17 3 Lili Schow Wompatuck Warriors Quincy MA 8:50 2 9:02 2  (0:12) 9:25 2 (0:23)
3 167 P&P 2 Elizabeth  Bonk New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management Sudbury MA 1145 3 1352 3 (2:.07)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Mldnlght Ride of CX Thvh;lid:iiﬂl!kidt
September 14, 2025 R

Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

Cyclocross

Boys 12-14 4.8 miles 12 starters Lap Report

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta
1 170 0:22:29 3 Anderson Norris Cowbell Racing Lebanon NH 7:25 1 7:32 1 (0:07) 7:31 1 0:01
2 171 0:22:56 3 Colton Sault Green Mountain CX Groms Randolph VT 7:39 4 7:38 4 0:01  7:38 2 (0:00)
3 172 0:22:57 3 Huxley Harple AQCX - Aquidneck Cyclocross Portsmouth RI 7:38 2 7:38 3 (0:00) 7:40 3 (0:02)
4 176 0:23:09 3 Jason Udell Midnight Riders Bedford MA 7:39 3 7:38 2 0:01 7:52 4 (0:14)
5 174 0:23:148 3 Henry Buletza Riverside Racing Ipswich MA 7:48 5 8:05 5 (0:16) 7:55 5 0:10
6 179 0:23:57 3 Tommy Lydon AP-CCB Junior Devo p/b Corner Cycle Medway  MA 7:49 6 8:08 6 (0:19) 8:00 6 0:08
7 108 0:25:59 3 Kai Schow Wompatuck Warriors Quincy MA 8:07 7 8:43 7 (0:36) 9:08 8 (0:25)
8 181 0:26:41 3 Ciaran Mulrooney Natick MA 8:51 10 8:51 8 (0:00) 8:59 7 (0:08)
9 175 0:26:53 3 Leo Dionne Fritz's Bicycle Shop Jefferson  MA 8:35 8 9:07 9 (0:32) 9:11 9 (0:04)
10 177 0:27:119 3 Renzo Mahoney NEYC-After School Suspension Wayland MA 8:39 9 9:11 10 (0:32) 9:28 10 (0:17)
11 183 0:30:09 3 Holton Donehew Ipswich MA 10:03 11 946 11 0:16 10:20 11 (0:33)
12 182 lapped 2 Merritt Harkness Ipswich MA 10:37 12 12:20 12 (1:43)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Girls 12-14 4.8 miles

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team
GMCX GROMS
Minuteman Road Club Carlisle MA

1 189 0:26:17 3 beatrix hagge
2 188 0:28:21 3 Trista Purwin

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

City
Plymouth VT

OFFICIAL

The Midnight Ride
g ol P

Cyclocross
Lap Report

State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta

842 1 855 1 (0:13) 839 1 0:16
9:01 2 914 2 (0:14) 1006 2 (0:51)

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD

RACING Bolton Fairgrounds
SERVICES Lancaster, MA
Boys U12 4.8 miles 7 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 190 0:29:13 3 Flynn Myerson  Cycle-Smart/ShiftGear Boston MA
2 192 0:30:59 3 Milan Weinert Granite Shire Racing Francestown NH
3 191 P&P 2  Wesley Forsythe  Riverside Racing Stow MA
4 194  P&P 2 Nico Coleman  Green Mountain CX  Williston VT
5 195 P&P 2 Asa McKittrick Florence MA
6 193 P&P 1  Charlie Merchant The Break Bike Shop Fitchburg MA

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025

OFFICIAL

Lap Report

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2

9:02
10:05
10:33
11:17
12:28
24:56

1

OO WN

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross

Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta

10:02
10:33
11:38
11:00
13:30

1

2
4
3
5

(1:00) 10:09 1 (0:06)
(0:28) 10:21 2  0:12
(1:04)
0:17

(1:01)

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD

Midnight Ride of CX The Midight Ride
September 14, 2025 L
RACING Bolton Fairgrounds
SERW‘C E S Lancaster, MA
=
Cyclocron
Girls U12 3.2 miles 2 starters Lap Report
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta
1 199 0:25:38 2 Greta Purwin Minuteman Road Club Carlisle MA

11:44 1 13:54 1 (2:09)
2 198 0:32:58 2 Eugenia Lane

Arington MA 1549 2 17:09 2 (1:20)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



Single Speed Men Open

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Place Bib
1 132
2 131
3 130
4 134
5 135
6 136
7 138
8 133
9 141
10 137
1 140
12 142
13 145
14 139
15 143
16 156
17 150
18 154
19 144
20 148
21 147
22 155
23 149
24 146
25 153
26 151
27 152

Time
0:34:22
0:34:22
0:34:54
0:36:09
0:36:36
0:36:50
0:36:57
0:37:16
0:37:38
0:37:51
0:38:32
0:38:34
0:38:54
0:39:16
0:39:52
0:40:31
0:40:34
0:40:37
0:40:46
0:41:01
0:41:22
0:41:28
0:41:55
0:42:35
lapped
lapped
lapped

Laps
5
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8.0 miles

First Name
Keith
Brian
Devin
Eric

John
Parker
Harry
Herb
Nolan
Derek
Gregory
David
Nathan
Andrew
Drew
Dmitro
Anthony
Lee
Geoff
William
Skyler
Anderson
Josh
Timothy
Craig
Clayton
Lawrence

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025

Last Name
Beausoleil
Massey
Clark
Wyzga
Foley
Brown
Burns
Grignon
Sutherland
Griggs
Finn
Skrocki
Wong
Hudacek
Szeliga
Martynowych
Craig

Jarm
Williams
Skirkey
Fugelso
Norris
Merchant
Mayo
Dionne
Abrams
Purtill

Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

27 starters

Team

State 9 Racing
Minuteman Road Club
Pastaria Big Shark
Feral

Rotation Engineering / Greater Good Imperial Brewing

Bicycle World

The Break Bike Shop
Fritz's Bicycle Shop
Unaffiliated

Recycled Sports
DBAC

Infinit Nutrition

Fritz's Bike Shop

Pedaling 4 Pastries/NE Cycling Expert
B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop
Fritz’s Bike Shop

545 Velo Team

NBX

Fritz's Bicycle Shop

Freeport Frameworks

Cowbell Racing

The Break Bike Shop

Fritz's Bike Shop/ FBSCX p/b Coors Light

Fritz’s Bicycle Shop
Team Brave Heart
Stedmans Racing

OFFICIAL

City
Manchester
Marlborough
Winthrop

East Greenwich

Fiskdale
Greenfield
Harvard
Holden
Hingham
Seabrook
Watertown
Keene
Worcester
Farmington
Newmarket
Cambridge
Holden
West Roxbury
Riverside
Pepperell
Portland
Lebanon
Fitchburg
Paxton
Jefferson
Carlisle
Narragansett

9/14/2025 8:41 PM

The Midnight Ride

o ol

Cyclocross

State
NH
MA
MA
RI
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
NH
MA
CT
NH
MA
MA
MA
RI
MA
ME
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
RI



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Single Speed Men Open

Bib First Last

132 Keith Beausoleil
131 Brian Massey
130 Devin Clark

134 Eric Wyzga
135 John Foley

136 Parker Brown

138 Harry Burns
133 Herb Grignon
141 Nolan Sutherland

137 Derek Griggs
140 Gregory Finn
142 David Skrocki
145 Nathan  Wong
139 Andrew  Hudacek

143 Drew Szeliga

156 Dmitro Martynowych
150 Anthony Craig

154 Lee Jarm

144 Geoff Williams

148 William  Skirkey

147 Skyler Fugelso

155 Anderson Norris

149 Josh Merchant

146 Timothy Mayo
153 Craig Dionne
151 Clayton Abrams
152 Lawrence Purtill

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

6:52
6:53
6:52
7:06
7:04
7:11
7:37
7:20
7:14
7:36
7:30
7:36
7:34
7:33
8:02
7:58
8:01
8:07
7:49
8:01
8:01
7:53
7:58
7:54
8:24
8:36
8:43

2
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6:49
6:47
7:01
7:09
711
7:19
7:20
7:35
7:27
7:26
7:33
7:33
7:43
7:48
7:55
8:02
7:50
7:48
8:03
8:05
8:15
8:00
8:22
8:37
8:39
8:48
9:02

2

)
3
4
5
6
7

—_

2
9
8

10

11

13

14

17

19

16
15

20

21

22
18

23

24

25

26

27

0:04
0:05
(0:10)
(0:03)
(0:07)
(0:09)
0:17
(0:15)
(0:13)
0:10
(0:03)
0:03
(0:08)
(0:15)
0:08
(0:04)
0:12
0:19
(0:14)
(0:05)
(0:14)
(0:07)
(0:24)
(0:43)
(0:15)
(0:12)
(0:19)

6:51
6:51
7:06
7:16
7:16
7:28
7:14
7:24
7:33
7:32
7:32
7:38
7:49
8:00
7:53
8:20
8:12
8:04
8:18
8:16
8:22
8:30
8:24
8:43
8:51
9:05
9:25

OFFICIAL

1

~N B~ OO OO WN

10
12
13
15
14
20
17
16
19
18
21
23
22
24
25
26
27

The Midnight Ride
o of

Cyclocross

Delta

(0:02)
(0:04)
(0:05)
(0:08)
(0:06)
(0:09)
0:06
0:11
(0:06)
(0:05)
0:01
(0:04)
(0:06)
(0:12)
0:01
(0:19)
(0:23)
(0:16)
(0:15)
(0:11)
(0:07)
(0:30)
(0:02)
(0:06)
(0:12)
(0:16)

(0:23) 12:12

6:56
6:56
6:53
7:23
7:28
7:26
7:25
7:27
7:42
7:34
7:34
7:49
7:54
7:57
8:02
8.07
8:17
8:16
8:11
8:19
8:24
8:36
8:46
8:36
9:02
9:13

27

(0:05)
(0:05)
0:13
(0:06)
(0:11)
0:02
(0:11)
(0:02)
(0:10)
(0:03)
(0:03)
(0:11)
(0:05)
0:03
(0:09)
0:14
(0:05)
(0:12)
0:07
(0:03)
(0:02)
(0:06)
(0:22)
0:07
(0:11)
(0:08)
(2:47)

6:54
6:55
7:01
7:15
7:37
7:26
7:21
7:30
7:42
7:43
8:24
7:58
7:54
7:58
8:00
8:05
8:13
8:22
8:25
8:20
8:21
8:29
8:25
8:44

=) A A A A A AN
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0:02
0:01
(0:07)
0:08
(0:09)
(0:00)
0:03
(0:04)
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Single Speed Women Open

Place Bib
128
129
267
120
121
166
123
122
124
126
125
127

NoaSoWONOoOGAWN =

Time
0:39:22
0:39:26
0:40:07
0:40:35
0:41:03
0:41:15
0:41:31

P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P
P&P

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Laps
5

WhBADMADDooooororO

8.0 miles

Midnight Ride of CX

Septe
Bolto

mber 14, 2025
n Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

12 starters

First Name Last Name Team

Annabelle
Alix
Sarah
Veronica
Stephanie
Tanya
Tania
Jennifer
Allison
Karen
Heather
Lesli

Norris
Norris
Sutton
Hudacek
Makoujy

BikeReg | Share Coffee
BikeReg | Share Coffee
SVC/Bikeworks
BikeReg | Share Coffee
Freeport Frameworks

Boulanova JAM Fund/NCC

Gregory
Murphy
Halsey
Purtill
Abrams
Cohen

Salty Women Off-Road Bicycle Team
Salty Women Off-Road Bicycle Team
Salty Women Off-Road Bicycle Team
Stedmans Racing

HUP United

Fritz's Bike Shop

OFFICIAL

City State
Lebanon NH
Lebanon NH
Barrington R
Farmington CT
Portland ME
Beverly MA
Eliot ME
Nottingham NH
Medford MA
Narragansett RI
Carlisle MA
Worcester MA

The Midnight Ride
o ol

Cyclocross

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
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Single Speed Women Op Lap Report

Bib First Last

128 Annabelle Norris 7:41
129 Alix Norris 7:43
267 Sarah Sutton 7:49

120 Veronica Hudacek  7:57
121 Stephanie Makoujy 7:57
166 Tanya Boulanova 8:04
123 Tania Gregory 8:06
122 Jennifer Murphy 8:03
124 Allison Halsey 8:43

126 Karen Purtill 8:58
125 Heather Abrams 9:07
127 Lesli Cohen 11:28

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

T ®®NO b WN

12

Midnight Ride of CX

September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

7:47
7:45
8:01
8:01
8:01
8:26
8:21
8:27
8:46
8:51
9:14
13:03

2

O© 0o NP~WOG -~

(0:06) 7:56
( ) 7:59
( ) 8:06
( ) 8:06
( ) 8:13
(0:23) 8:13
( ) 8:27
( ) 8:26
( ) 9:03
0:07 9:07
(0:07) 9:40
(1:35) 14:09

OFFICIAL

1

O© N oo WN

(0:09)

8:00
7:58
7:58
8:04
8:31
8:27
8:17
8:42
9:09
9:07
9:18

OO OoONP, 2N W

—
© o

11

(0:04)
0:00
0:08
0:02

(0:18)

(0:14)
0:10

(0:16)

(0:06)

(0:00)
0:23

7:59
8:02
8:13
8:27
8:21
8:05
8:19

1

A woNRA~DN

The Midnight Ride

o ol

Cyclocross

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta

0:01
(0:03)
(0:16)
(0:23)

0:10

0:22
(0:03)

9/14/2025 8:41 PM
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| Want to Try That

Place Bib

1

Noahbhwbd

114
112
115
111
113
117
116

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:33:17
0:35:58
0:39:15
0:41:29
0:42:33
0:27:26
0:27:27

Midnight Ride of CX
September 14, 2025
Bolton Fairgrounds
Lancaster, MA

6.4 miles 7 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

4

NN BMBMD

Eric
Tiffany
John
Kesler
Paige
David
Harrison

Margulies
Bonk Midnight Riders
Lebow

City State
Pennington NJ
Sudbury MA

Sturbridge MA

Roberts Fritz's Bicycle Shop Worcester MA

Huffman
Loszewski
Loszewski

OFFICIAL

Worcester MA
Nottingham NH
Nottingham NH

The Midnight Ride
g ol P

Cyclocross

9/14/2025 8:41 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Midnight Ride of CX T Midoight Ride

September 14, 2025 O o
Bolton Fairgrounds

Lancaster, MA

Cyclocross
Lap Report

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
8:11 1 8:16 1 (0:05) 8:26 1 (0:10) 8:24 1 0:03

900 2 905 2 (0:04) 916 2 (0:11) 837 2  0:39
916 3 934 3 (0:19) 10:05 3 (0:30) 1020 3  (0:16)
951 4 1023 4 (0:32) 1045 4 (0:22) 10:30 4 0:16
10:00 5 10:48 5 (0:48) 11:01 5 (0:13) 1044 5  0:17
12:34 6 1452 6 (2:17)
12:35 7 1452 7 (2:18)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/14/2025 8:41 PM



